BENEFITS
• Lowest total cost of ownership
• Long and stable lifecycles
• Certified and carrier approved
FEATURES
• 4G-LTE Cat 4
• Optional GPS &
Wi-Fi/BT capabilities

All other products and technologies are the trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
2025-10    •    86002163    •    © 2025 Multi-Tech Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MultiConnect® rCell 100 Series 4G-LTE Global Models
Model Description  Region
MTR-L4G1-B07                   LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback, without Accessories (Global)  US/Canada
                   European Union/United Kingdom
   Australia
   New Zealand
MTR-L4G1-B07-WW                LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback and Accessory Kit #1 (Global)  US/Canada
                   European Union/United Kingdom
   Australia
   New Zealand
MTR-L4G1-B10                   LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback and Wi-Fi/BT/GPS, without Accessories (Global)  US/Canada
                   European Union/United Kingdom
   Australia
   New Zealand
MTR-L4G1-B10-WW                LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback and Wi-Fi/BT/GPS, and Accessory Kit #2 (Global) US/Canada
                   European Union/United Kingdom
   Australia
   New Zealand
MultiConnect® rCell 100 Series 4G-LTE US/Canada Models
Model Description  Region
MTR-LNA7-B07 LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback, without Accessories (AT&T/Verizon)  US/Canada
MTR-LNA7-B07-US LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback and Accessory Kit #3 (AT&T/Verizon)  US/Canada
MTR-LNA7-B10 LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback and Wi-Fi/BT/GPS,   US/Canada
 without Accessories (AT&T/Verizon)
MTR-LNA7-B10-US LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback Wi-Fi/BT/GPS,   US/Canada
 and Accessory Kit #4 (AT&T/Verizon)
MultiConnect® rCell 100 Series 4G-LTE European Union/United Kingdom Models
Model Description  Region
MTR-LEU7-B07 LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback, without Accessories                         European Union/United Kingdom
MTR-LEU7-B07-EU-GB LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback and Accessory Kit #5                         European Union/United Kingdom
MTR-LEU7-B10 LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback and Wi-Fi/BT/GPS, without Accessories               European Union/United Kingdom
MTR-LEU7-B10-EU-GB LTE Cat 4 Router with Fallback Wi-Fi/BT/GPS, and Accessory Kit #6                   European Union/United Kingdom
Accessory Kit Overview
Accessory kits differ by model number. All accessory kits include: Power supply, Ethernet cable, mounting tab and screws, and quick-start guide
Accessory Kit Number Kit #1 Kit #2 Kit #3 Kit #4 Kit #5 Kit #6
Cellular Antanna(s) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)